# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM677324

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/09/2021

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cellsite Solutions, LLC		09/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cellsite Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	4150 C Street SW
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52404
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5136987	CELLSITE SOLUTIONS, LLC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12613-49
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Cellsite\_Certificate of Merger (DELAWARE)\_FILED (01771170x9C82B)\_(79988000\_1)#page1.tif source=Cellsite Certificate of Merger (DELAWARE) FILED (01771170x9C82B) (79988000 1)#page2.tif source=Cellsite Certificate of Merger (DELAWARE) FILED (01771170x9C82B) (79988000 1)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0304

900646068

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:48 AM 09/09/2021
FILED 11:48 AM 09/09/2021
SR 20213200903 - File Number 6221189

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the De	laware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Lie	ability Company is
Cellsite Solutions, LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability	
Limited Liability Company is Cellsite	Solutions, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liabil	ty Company was formed is Towa
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been a Liability Companies.	approved and executed by both Limited
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited	Liability Company is
Cellsite Solutions, LLC	Diagnity Company is
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is 4150 C Street SW; Cedar Rapids	on file at
the principal place of business of the survivir	
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger w Liability Company on request, without cost, Company or any person holding an interest in or consolidate.	to any member of the Limited Liability
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Li	ability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this	
Ву:	
	Authorized Person
Name: <sup>Ca</sup> :	cter Kramer
= 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0305

# **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

(Iowa)

#### TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Iowa Code §489.1004, Cellaite Solutions, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company ("Cellsite-IA"), and Cellsite Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Cellsite-DE"), hereby adopt and execute, and deliver to the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Cellsite-IA into Cellsite-DE:

1. The name, jurisdiction of governing statute and form of entity of each of the constituent organizations which are to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Governing Statute	Type/Form of Entity
Cellsite Solutions, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Cellsite Solutions, LLC	Iowa	Limited Liability Company

Each of the above-named entities may be referred to as a "Constituent Organization" and collectively as the "Constituent Organizations".

- 2. The name and form of the surviving organization (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>") is: Cellsite Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The jurisdiction of the Surviving Company's governing statute is: Delaware.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company is not amended or changed by the merger and shall continue in the existing form after the merger.
- 4. The merger is authorized by the governing statute of each Constituent Organization.
- 5. The merger is not prohibited by the laws of the State of Delaware or by the laws of the State of Iowa.
- 6. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger"), pursuant to which Cellsite-IA would merge with and into the Surviving Company, has been approved and executed by each Constituent Organization.
- 7. Cellsite-DE has approved the Plan of Merger in accordance with its governing statute (specifically, Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Code) and organizational documents and otherwise has complied or shall comply with all the applicable laws of the State of Delaware, its state of formation.
- 8. Cellsite-IA has approved the Plan of Merger in accordance with its governing statute, Chapter 489 of the Iowa Code, and organizational documents and otherwise has complied or shall comply with all the applicable laws of the State of Iowa, its state of organization.
- 9. The street and mailing address of the Surviving Company that the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa may use for purposes of Iowa Code Section 489.1005, subsection 2 is:

Cellsite Solutions, LLC 4150 C Street SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404.

10. The date the merger is effective under the governing statute of the Surviving Company is September 9, 2021.

[Signature Page Follow]

SEP 9'21 PM 1:27

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed as of the dates set forth below.

# Cellsite-IA:

Cellsite Solutions, LLC

an Iowa limited liability company

By:

Name: Carter Kramer

Title: President & Authorized Person

Date: September 9, 2021

Cellsite-DE (the "Surviving Company"):

Cellsite Solutions, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Carter Kramer

Title: President & Authorized Person

Date: September 9, 2021

**RECORDED: 09/28/2021** 

**FILED IOWA** SECRETARY OF STATE